FURCATION  TUBING,  SLEEVES,  AND  CONNECTOR  CAPS
Hide Overview
Furcation Tubing Selection Guide
Item # Inner Diameter Outer Diameter Color
FT900SM Ø500 µm Ø900 µm Yellowa
FT020 Ø900 µm Ø2.0 mm Orange
FT023SS Ø1.2 mm Ø2.3 mm
Silver
(Stainless Steel)
FT030 Ø1.0 mm Ø3.0 mm
Orange, Yellow,
Blue, or Black
FT038 Ø1.8 mm Ø3.8 mm Red or Black
FT05SS Ø3.5 mm Ø5.0 mm
Silver
(Stainless Steel)
FT061PS Ø3.5 mm Ø6.1 mm
Black
(Coated Stainless Steel)
FT080SS Ø6.0 mm Ø8.0 mm
Silver
(Stainless Steel)
Other colors are available upon reuqest. Contact Technical Support for
more information.

10127C
- -
FTS23D
0.178" - 0.190"
(4.52 - 4.83 mm)
30xxxC1, 30125D2, 30126G2-xxxx, 30140E1 30080K2, 30127A3 - - - -
Our 30126G1 SC/PC connector is not compatible with any of our metal sleeves, but can be terminated directly to FT023SS tubing without using a strain
relief sleeve or boot. Contact techsupport@thorlabs.com for details.
Our Ø2.3 mm stainless steel tubing and sleeves are not compatible with LC connectors.
Part Number Description Price Availability
FT023SS Ø2.3 mm Stainless Steel Tubing
$21.70
Per Meter
Volume Pricing Available
Today
FTS23A Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø2.3 mm Tubing, 0.138" - 0.150" ID $12.00 Today
FTS23B Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø2.3 mm Tubing, 0.153" - 0.165" ID $12.00 Today
FTS23D Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø2.3 mm Tubing, 0.178" - 0.190" ID $12.00 Today
javascript:;
javascript:;
Click to Enlarge
Item #
Inner
Diameter
Outer
Diameter Color
FT030 1.0 mm 3.0 mm Orange
FT030-Y 1.0 mm 3.0 mm Yellow
FT030-BLUE 1.0 mm 3.0 mm Blue
FT030-BK 1.0 mm 3.0 mm Black
FT038 1.8 mm 3.8 mm Red
FT038-BK 1.8 mm 3.8 mm Black
Operating Temperature: -20 to 70 °C (-4 to 158 °F)
Item # Inner Diameter Outer Diameter Min. Bend Radiusa Material Color
FT05SS 3.5 mm 5.0 ± 0.2 mm 19 mm SUS304 Silver
Operating Temperature: -60 to 527 °C (-76 to 981 °F). Note: The temperature range is specified for straight, unflexed, static tubing.

10127C
- -
FTS50D
0.178" - 0.190"
(4.52 - 4.83 mm)
30xxxC1, 30125D2, 30126G2-xxxx, 30140E1 30080K2, 30127A3 - - - -
Our 30126G1 SC/PC connector is not compatible with any of our metal sleeves, but can be terminated directly to FT05SS tubing without using a strain relief
sleeve or boot. Contact techsupport@thorlabs.com for details.
Our Ø5.0 mm stainless steel tubing and sleeves are not compatible with LC connectors.
Part Number Description Price Availability
FT05SS Ø5.0 mm Stainless Steel Tubing
$6.12
Per Meter
Volume Pricing Available
Today
FTS50A Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø5.0 mm Tubing, 0.138" - 0.150" ID $7.14 Today
FTS50B Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø5.0 mm Tubing, 0.153" - 0.165" ID $7.00 Today
FTS50D Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø5.0 mm Tubing, 0.178" - 0.190" ID $7.00 Today
Hide Ø6.1 mm Stainless Steel Tubing and Sleeves
Ø6.1 mm Stainless Steel Tubing and Sleeves
Thorlabs' FT061PS Stainless Steel Tubing and FTS61x Sleeves provide a high degree of fiber protection.
The FT061PS has a black plastic coating (olefin elastomer) that is lead-free, halogen-free, and provides

10127C
- -
FTS61D
0.178" - 0.190"
(4.52 - 4.83 mm)
30xxxC1, 30125D2, 30126G2-xxxx, 30140E1 30080K2, 30127A3 - - - -
Our 30126G1 SC/PC connector is not compatible with any of our metal sleeves, but can be terminated directly to FT061PS tubing without using a strain
relief sleeve or boot. Contact techsupport@thorlabs.com for details.
Our Ø6.1 mm stainless steel tubing and sleeves are not compatible with LC connectors.
Part Number Description Price Availability
FT061PS Ø6.1 mm Stainless Steel Tubing with Black Plastic Sheath
$13.30
Per Meter
Volume Pricing Available
Today
FTS61A Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø6.1 mm Tubing, 0.138" - 0.150" ID $8.33 Today
FTS61B Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø6.1 mm Tubing, 0.153" - 0.165" ID $8.33 Today
FTS61D Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø6.1 mm Tubing, 0.178" - 0.190" ID $8.33 Today
Hide Ø8.0 mm Stainless Steel Tubing and Sleeves
Ø8.0 mm Stainless Steel Tubing and Sleeves
Thorlabs' FT080SS Stainless Steel Tubing and FTS80x Sleeves provide a high degree of fiber protection.
The FT080SS is the same tubing used in our MZ6x series fluoride fiber patch cables. Its all-metal jacket

- - -
10140G1
10127C
- -
FTS80D
0.178" - 0.190"
(4.52 - 4.83 mm)
30xxxC1, 30125D2, 30126G2-xxxx, 30140E1 30080K2, 30127A3 - - - -
Our Ø8.0 mm stainless steel tubing and sleeves are not compatible with SC or LC connectors.
Part Number Description Price Availability
FT080SS Ø8.0 mm Stainless Steel Tubing
$58.30
Per Meter
Volume Pricing Available
Today
FTS80A Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø8.0 mm Tubing, 0.138" - 0.150" ID $11.00 Today
FTS80B Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø8.0 mm Tubing, 0.153" - 0.165" ID $11.00 Today
FTS80D Stainless Steel Sleeve for Ø8.0 mm Tubing, 0.178" - 0.190" ID $11.00 Today
Hide Fiber Optic Connector Caps
Fiber Optic Connector Caps
Cap Protects End Face of Fiber
Options Available for LC, FC, ST, SC, and SMA Connectors